Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 99) DMB No. 0651-0027 (spp. 03/31/2009) 09 - 2	8 - 2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office
5ft (1001) 7/28/10 RE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra. 1036	ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) BRUCE R. SEARLE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ACEPOWER LOGISTICS, INC. Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Application No. 12/450,856 International Application No. PCT/US 08/05786	Street Address: 3F-2. No. 5, Lane 118, Siouming Road Sec. 2 City: Taipei State: Taiwan Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brian J. Coyne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Miles Way Coyne, PLLC Street Address: 924 Capitol Way South:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed bank check None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: 01ympia	8. Payment Information
State: Washington Zip: 98501	
Phone Number: (360) 754-2513 Fax Number: (360) 786-1621 Email Address: mileswaycoyne@comcast.net	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	September 21, 2010 Date
Signature Brian J. Coyne Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	11 (574) 272 0440, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

FORM 16-3

Practitioner's Docket N	o. 2008-06US	PATENT
	For: ☒ U.S. Æ ☐ U.S. I For: ☐ U.S. I For: ☒ PCT Æ	
A	ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION
		ASSIGNOR of the sum of One vledged, and for other good and
ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	Bruce R. S (type or print	Searle name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	17031 1731 Address	cd Lane SE
		Washington 98576
	U.S. Nationality	
(if assignment is by pe and thi	erson or entity to whom inve s was recorded in PTO, add	ention was previously assigned the following)
Recorded	Reel	
on	Frame	
hereby sells, assigns a	and transfers to	

(Rel. 114-3/2008 Pub.605)

PATENT REEL: 025058 FRAME: 0364

TOWAL	NEE:	Acepower Logistics, Inc.	
	NEE.	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNE	E(S)
		3F-2, No.5, Lane 118,	
		Address	
		Siouming Road Sec. 2 Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
		Panama	٠
		Nationality	
and th	ne successors, assigns and leg	gal representatives of the ASSIGNE	E
	(complete	one of the following)	
X	his the-entire right, title and int	terest	
	an undivided	percent (%) in-
	terest for the United States	and its territorial possessions	,
	(check the following box, if	foreign rights are also to be assign	ed)
	_	cluding all rights to claim priority, in closed in the invention entitled:	n and to any
Name	e of inventor(s) <u>Bruce R. S</u> Wen Huan I		
(chec		(d), (e), (f), or (g)) and which is for C.F.R. § 3.21)	ınd in (37
(a)	☐ U.S. patent application	. 1 1 1 21	
	Cm C.O. Pattern appropriate	executed on even date herewith	
(b)	*	executed on even date herewith executed on	
(b) (c)	☐ U.S. patent application		
` '	 ☐ U.S. patent application ☐ U.S. provisional application above-entitled invention. ☐ Express mail label no Mailed: 	executed onication naming the above invento	or(s) for the
` '	 ☐ U.S. patent application ☐ U.S. provisional application ☐ Express mail label not Mailed: ☐ To comply with 37 C.F.R ASSIGNOR signing below insert below the filing darknown. 	executed on	nment, I, an attorney to
` '	 □ U.S. patent application □ U.S. provisional application. □ Express mail label not Mailed: □ To comply with 37 C.F.R ASSIGNOR signing below insert below the filing darknown. ▼ U.S. application no. filed on October 14, 	executed on	nment, I, an attorney to they become
(c)	 □ U.S. patent application □ U.S. provisional application. □ Express mail label not Mailed: □ To comply with 37 C.F.R ASSIGNOR signing below insert below the filing darknown. ▼ U.S. application no. filed on October 14, 	executed on	nment, I, an attorney to they become

(1121)

(f)		U.S.	patent	no.	issued			
			_		to which correspondence is to be sent regarding ses is being sent separately.			
		(als	o check	(g), if f	foreign application(s) is also being assigned)			
(g)	(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority							
applicati	on or	any c	ontinuation	on, div	be obtained for said invention by the above rision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to ination thereof.			
			•		no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance into which would conflict with this assignment.			
promptly Letters I and will thereto a tives an maintain said equ thereof. IN W Septem	y with Patent testifund wind wind y and issued ivalen	all pe and le y as to ill prore all pe and er ts there on the second sec	ertinent far gal equived the same of the same of the same of the same of which	alents and alents and cute and atrumer dappli may be	t ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided documents relating to said invention and said as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR my interference, litigation or proceeding related and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representates or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, cation, said invention and said Letters Patent and the necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes have hereunto set hand and seal this 16th day of			
Dat	te of s	igning						
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.								
Date: S	Septen	nber 10	6, 2010		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Bruce R. Searle			
Date:								

(Rel. 114-3/2008 Pub.605)

Date:		
Date:		
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity,	complete the following information)
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

FORM 16-3

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Rel. 114-3/2008 Pub.605)

16-12

Title

FORM 16-4

Practitioner'	's	Docket	No.	2008-06

PATENT

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

	E: Executing this page evidence of execution.			meni	, and is only prima
Details	of CountryUnited	States of A	merica		
and placesignment	ce of signing of as-	Olympia, Wa	shington	. <u> </u>	
persona who		named indivied in, and w	dual(s), to me	kno	wn to be the person(s) foregoing assignment
X he				X	his
☐ sh	ne executed	the same of			her their
	BRIAN J. COYNE state of washington free will for the purpo MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-07-10	. 1	(1 X	M c in res	and for the state of iding at 1011 2005 au 100.605)

PATENT REEL: 025058 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 09/28/2010